# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TANTEK CELIK	12/18/2001
STEVEN JON FALKENBURG	12/18/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEBTV NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	1065 LA AVENIDA AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7546375

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)328-1707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 533-9800 Email: reller@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14531.128.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger 28651/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14531-128 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=14531-128 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=14531-128 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=14531-128 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

# MINUTE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	Tantek Celik et al
Applicant	WebTV Networks, Inc
Title: SCALING AND DELIVERING DISTR	

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

## **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor(s):

Tantek Celik 40 Delmar Street San Francisco, California 94117

Steven Jon Falkenburg 661 Templebar Way Los Altos, California 94022

# Assignee:

WebTV Networks, Inc. Corporation in the State of California 1065 La Avenida Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043

## **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SCALING AND DELIVERING DISTRIBUTED APPLICATIONS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, WebTV Networks, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1065 La Avenida Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2001.12.18

Date

Tantek Celik

 $G: \label{lem:condition} G: \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} G: \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} ATA \label{lem:condition} WPDOCSRN \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} OTHER DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} ATA \label{lem:condition} WPDOCSRN \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} OTHER \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} OTHER \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} OTHER \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} DOC \label{lem:condition} WEBTV \label{lem:condition} DOC \$ 

Page 4 of 3